
NSEA 
Inter-Schools Grass Roots Show Jumping Qualifiers
& RPL Show Jumping Classes 70cm - 90cm
Also Eventers Challenge Qualifiers
at Coombelands Equestrian on Sunday 10th April 2022

Grass Roots Qualifiers

Class 1 
40cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
(may be led/assisted) Judged on Style. Not timed

time number  Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
9am 1 Argent Highfield School individual

2 Charm Highfield School individual

Class 2 
50cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
(may be  assisted) 

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
9.15am 3 Spot the Star Highfield School team Highfield

4 Romeo Farlington individual
5 Daisy Ditcham Park School individual
6 Parsley Highfield School team Highfield

9.25am 7 Charm Highfield School team Highfield

Class 3 
60cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
(may not be  assisted) 

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
9.45am 7 Charm Highfield School team Highfield

5 Daisy Ditcham Park School individual
8 Small Land -Music box Farlington individual
6 Parsley Highfield School team Highfield

10am 9 Windwhistle Enchantress Steyning Grammar School individual Steyning Grammar School
10 Lisduff MaggieMae The Weald School individual

10.05am 3 Spot the Star Highfield School team Highfield

Class 4
70cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
(may not be  assisted) 

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
10.25am 11 Waltham Daisy Millais School team millais school

12 Mayphillic Troy Millais School team millais school
13 Cartron Tom Millais School team millais school
14 Billy Heart St Teresa's School individual
15 Coolrahnee Bounty Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School blue

10.35am 16 Windwhistle Enchantress Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School blue
17 daddys little girl Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School blue
18 Kayben Shakira Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School red
19 Midnight VI Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School red
20 Mundon Petanque Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School red

10.45am 10 Lisduff MaggieMae The Weald School individual Steyning Grammar School
21 Danny Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies
22 Inholms Dadraig Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies

10.55am 23 Showgirl Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies

Class 5
70-75cm RPL Team & Individual Open to All

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
11.25am 24 Swiftnick Millais School team millais school

11 Waltham Daisy Millais School team millais school
12 Mayphillic Troy Millais School team millais school
13 Cartron Tom Millais School team millais school
19 Midnight VI Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School red

11.35am 15 Coolrahnee Bounty Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School red
17 daddys little girl Steyning Grammar Red team Steyning Grammar School red
18 Kayben Shakira Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School
25 Byley Midnight Dash Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School
20 Mundon Petanque Steyning Grammar Blue team Steyning Grammar School

11.45am 21 Danny Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies
22 Inholms Dadraig Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies

11.50am 23 Showgirl Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Ponies

Class 6
80-85cm RPL Team & Individual 

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
12.20pm 26 Portmore Pyramid Churchers College individual

27 Brisbane III Ditcham Park School individual
28 The Oaks Oswald Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
29 Chacha Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
30 Heather Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst

12.30pm 31 Rhinero Hero Millais School team millais school
32 Cash Cooper Millais School team millais school
33 Nero Millais School team millais school
34 Billy Heart St Teresa's School individual
35 Tamlet Quarryman Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School

12.40pm 36 Jack Jones Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School
37 Modesty Forbids II Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School
38 Tiger Lilly Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School



39 Raindancer The Royal School individual The Royal School
12.50pm 40 Iggy Pop Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses

41 Blosje D Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses
12.55pm 43 Derry Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses

Class 7
90-95cm RPL Team & Individual 

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
1.20pm 44 Zietgest M2S Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst

45 Desperado Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
29 Chacha Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
46 Millennium Rose Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
47 Nero Millais School team millais school

1.30pm 32 Cash Cooper Millais School team millais school
31 Rhinero Hero Millais School team millais school
36 Jack Jones Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School
48 Clooneen Croi Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School

1.40pm 37 Modesty Forbids II Steyning Grammar School team Steyning Grammar School

Eventers Challenge Qualifiers

Class 8
Mini 70-75cm Eventers Challenge  Team & Individual Hickstead Qualifier

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name

2.10pm 49 Muddycreek Dragon Fly Farlington team/individual
50 Kilcoman Cream Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red
51 Gweunydd Cerwen (Cindy) Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red
52 Rushmoor Anton ( Chocolate)Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red
53 Griff St Teresa's School individual
54 Waterhouse Serenade Guildford High School individual GHS
55 Sliabh Lan John Joe Guildford High School individual

2.30pm 56 Smartie Pants Farlington individual/individual

Class 88
Novice 80-85cm Eventers Challenge  Team & Individual Hickstead Qualifier

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
2.50pm 22 Inholms Dadraig Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses

40 Iggy Pop Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses
41 Blosje D Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses
57 Derry Ryde School with Upper Chine team Ryde School with Upper Chine Horses
50 Kilcoman Cream Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red
26 Portmore Pyramid Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red

3.05pm 58 Gellibenuchel Rocket Churchers College team Churcher\'s Red
59 South American Dream Farlington
60 Westlink Farlington
61 Arty Seaford College team Seaford College
62 Charm Seaford College team Seaford College
63 Sallaghan 11 Seaford College team Seaford College
64 Killaan Rosie Seaford College team Seaford College
53 Griff St Teresa's School individual

3.30pm 65 Freddie Fly The Weald School team The Weald School
66 Knockmeal Jump for Joy The Weald School team The Weald School
67 Miss Twinkle toes The Weald School team The Weald School
68 Jaegers Jester The Weald School team The Weald School
69 Cookie Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst
70 Heather Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst

3.50pm 71 Two Litre Rita Hurstpierpoint College team Hurst

Class 9
Intermediate 90-95cm Eventers Challenge  Team & Individual Hickstead Qualifier

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
4.15pm 72 Peeping Tom Ditcham Park School individual

73 Brisbane III Ditcham Park School individual
59 South American Dream Farlington individual
74 Iando Farlington individual
69 Cookie Hurstpierpoint College individual Hurst
75 Ballyleak Silver Lingfield College individual Lingfield College

4.30pm 76 Zander Seaford College team Seaford College
63 Sallaghan 11 Seaford College team Seaford College
77 Killaan Rosie Seaford College team Seaford College
78 Back to Black Seaford College team Seaford College
65 Freddie Fly The Weald School team The Weald School 
66 Knockmeal Jump for Joy The Weald School team

4.45pm 67 Miss Twinkle toes The Weald School team

Class 10
Open 1m-1.05  Eventers Challenge  Team & Individual Hickstead Qualifier

 Horse Name  Member School  Competing As  Team Name
5.05pm 74 Iando Farlington individual cl10

75 Ballyleak Silver Lingfield College individual Lingfield College
76 Zander Seaford College team Seaford College
79 Daniel Fab Seren Seaford College team Seaford College
78 Back to Black Seaford College team Seaford College


